## **RESOLUTION R2018-10**

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF RANCHO MURIETA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT DECLARING RESULTS OF THE ELECTION OF NOVEMBER 6, 2018

**WHEREAS,** the Rancho Murieta Community Services District pursuant to Resolution 2018-10 called for a General District Election to be held along with the General Election held on November 6, 2018; and

WHEREAS, it was submitted to elect three (3) full term Directors to the Board of Directors of Rancho Murieta Community Services District; and

WHEREAS, Section §15400 of the Elections Code of the State of California requires that the governing Board declare the results of the election; and

**WHEREAS,** the Department of Voter Registration and Election, County of Sacramento has provided the Certificates of Election and Certificate of Facts.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT;** the Board of Directors of Rancho Murieta Community Services District hereby declares as follows:

**THAT** the results of the Consolidated District Elections for the three (3) full term Director positions held on November 6, 2018, is:

Randy Jenco	1,882
Tim Maybee	1,767
Linda Butler	1,249
Martin Pohll	1,145
Gerald Pasek	758
Morrison Graf	713
Ron Amarante	661

WHEREAS, the Department of Voter Registration and Election, County of Sacramento has provided the Certificates of Election and Certificate of Facts.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19<sup>th</sup> day of December 2018, by the following Roll Call Vote:

Ayes: Clark, Jenco, butler, Maybee, Merchant Noes: None Abstain: None Absent: None

President of the Board Rancho Murieta Community Services District

Attest:

Suzanne Lindenfeld, District Secretary